1 2

The Central Public information Officer O/ O Chief Commissioner of Central Excise, Mumbai Zone –II, 9th Floor, Piramal Chamber, Jijibhoy Lane, Lalbaug, Parel, Mumbai-400 012

Sir / Madam,



Subject: Request for Information under Right to Information Act 2005.

I , Chinku Das , C/O Prabodh Das, resident at Doletola Kamar Para Bankura, PO+District — Bankura, West Bengal Calcutta — 722101.

- 1. How many Officers working in your Zone claiming benefit of reserved category of Scheduled Tribe belonging to the State of Bihar, Madhya Pradesh and Rajasthan. Please provide the list of officers.
- 2. How many officers, out of Sr. No. 1 above, have submitted their Caste Certificate issued by the Competent Authority as prescribed under OM No. 36012/6/88-Estt. (SCT) dated 24.04.1990 and O.M. No. 36012/22/93-Estt. (RES) dated 15.11.1993 issued by the D.O.P.T., New Delhi. Please provide the list of officers.
- 3. Whether, the department is sending Caste Certificates of the Scheduled Tribe officers, who is belonging to the State of Bihar, Madhya Pradesh and Rajasthan for verification of caste claim as per existing directives.
- 4. Out of sr. No. 3 how many certificates have been sent for verification to the Scrutiny Committee till date as per existing directives issued by the DOPT, New Delhi. Please provide the list of the officers. If not, reason thereof may please be communicated.
- 5. Please provide the details of Competent Authority alongwith address, where the Caste certificate is being sent for verification and result thereof.

I hereby inform that following formalities have been completed by me:

- 1. That I have deposited the requisite fee of Rs. 10/- Postal Order favoring of Chief Account Officer, Central Excise, Mumbai –II Commissionarate.
- 2. That I am 'Citizen' of India and I am asking the information as 'Citizen'.
- 3. Lassure that I shall not allow/ cause to use/ pass/share/display/ or circulate the information received in any case and under any circumstances, with any person or in any manner which would be detrimental to the Unity and Sovereignty or against the Interest of India.

Dated: 20 | 01 | 19

Signature of the Applicant

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BELAPUR-I DN., 6th LOOR, C.G.O. COMPLEX, C.B.D., BELAPUR, NAVI MUMBAI-400614.

By Speed Post

F.No.V /.Gen / Bel-I / Tech-II / 19 / 09-10 Navi Mumbai, the 17th Feb' 2014

To,
Shri Chinku Das,
C/o Prabodh Das,
Doletola Kamar Para Bankura,
P.O.+ District- Bankura,
West Bengal, PIN-722101

Gentleman,

Sub: Application for information under Right to Information Act, 2005 filed by Shri Chinku Das – reg.

Please refer to your application dated 20.01.2014 filed under the RTI Act, 2005, which was forwarded to this office by Dy. Commissioner (CPIO) vide letter F.No.I/4-70/RTI/Bel/13-14/345 dated 31.01.2014 received in this office on 04.02.2014 alongwith Letter F. No I/4-70/RTI/CCO/MCX-II/13-14/603 dt 29.01.2014 issued by CPIO, C.Ex , C.C. Unit, Mumbai Zone-II.

In this connection, this is to inform that, the information sought for under RTI Act, 2005 may be treated as NIL as no officer working in this division claiming benefit of reserve category of Scheduled Tribe belongs to the State of Bihar, Madhya Pradesh & Rajasthan.

Appellate Authority:-

Shri.Anil Kumar Sahay,
Joint Commissioner,
Central Excise, Belapur Commissionerate
1st Floor, C.G.O Complex, CBD-Belapur,Navi Mumbai-400 614
Tel. No. 27578022 Fax No 27580803

Yours faithfully,

(ALOK KUMAR)
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
CENTRAL EXCISE, BELAPUR-I DN.

Copy to :- (1) The Dy. Commissioner (CPIO), C.Ex., Belapur w.r.t. letter F.No.I/4-70/RTI/Bel/13-14/345 dated 31.01.2014 for information.

2) The Dy. Commissioner (CPIO), Chief Commissioner's Office w.r.t letter F.No.I/4-70/RTI/Bel/13-14/603 dated 29.01.2014 for information.

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BELAPUR-II DIVISION 6th FLOOR C. G. O. COMPLEX C. B. D. NAVI MUMBAI – 400614.

F.No. V/Cex/Bel-II/RTI/18-02/13-14 /343 Navi Mumbai, the 24 February 2014

To, Shri Chinku Das, C/o Prabodh Das, Resident at Doletola Kamar Para, Babnkura, P.O+District-Bankura, West Bengal, Kolkata-722 101

Sir,

Sub: - Application for the information under the Right to Information Act, 2005 filed by Shri.Chinku Das - reg.

Please refer to your application dated 20.01.2014, received in this office on 06.02.2014 on the above subject.

The point wise report in respect of this division is as under: `

- Sr. I. Three officer are claiming benefit of reserved category of Scheduled Tribe belonging to the State of Rajasthan which are as followes:-
 - 1. Shri B.L.Meena Superintendent
 - 2. Shri Rakesh Kumar Meena Inspector
 - 3. Shri Bhanwar Singh Meena Inspector
- Sr.2. Following Three officer have submitted their Caste Certificate issued by the Competent Authority
 - 1. Shri B.L.Meena, Superintendent
 - 2. Shri Rakesh Kumar Meena Inspector
 - 3. Shri Bhanwar Singh Meena Inspector
- Sr.3. This department has sent Caste Certificate of Shri B.L.Meena, Superintendent, for verification of caste claim. (Two Officer at Sr.No.2 & 3 have newly joined in this department)
- Sr.4. The caste Certificate in respect of Shri B.L.Meena Supdt, have been sent for verification to the Scrutiny Committee. The officers mentioned at Sr. 1(2) & (3) have newly joined this Department. Hence the Caste Certificates of two officers will be sent to the Scrutiny Committee together shortly.
- Sr.5. The details of Competent Authority's Address where the caste certificate is being

sent for verification:

- 1. Shri B.L.Meena Superintendent : Tahsil/Deoli Dist Tonk Rajasthan.
- 2. Shri Rakesh Kumar Meena Inspector : Competent Authority Karayalai Tahsildar Tahsil Amer Jaipur (Rajasthan)
- 3. Shri Bhanwar Singh Meena Inspector, : Competent Authority, Karaylai Thasildar/Nayab Thasildar Nadouti krouli.(Rajasthan)

In case you are aggrieved by this reply, you may appeal to the appellate authority Shri Anil Kumar Sahay, Joint Commissioner having his office on the Ist Floor, C.G.O.Complex, C.B.D., Belapur, Navi Mumbai-400 614 (Tel.No.2756 5992, Fax No. 2756 4686) within a period of thirty days from the date of communication of this reply.

Yours faithfutly,

(Alok Kumar

Deputy Commissioner Central Excise: Belapur-II Dn

Copy fo: Assistant Commissioner (CPIO), Central Excise, Belapur for information please.

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BELAPUR III DIVISION, 5TH FLOOR, C G O COMPLEX, C B D BELAPUR, NAVI MUMBAI – 400 614

Speed Post

F.No. V/T-III/Bel-III/RTI/2013-14/ Navi Mumbai 27/02/2014

To, Shri Chinku Das, C/o Prabodh Das Doletola Kamar Para Bankura District-Bankura, West Bengal, Calcutta – 722101.

Sir,

Sub;- Application for information under Right to Act,2005 Filed by Shri Chinku Das — reg.

Please refer to your application dated 20/01/2014 for providing the information in respect of officers claiming benefit of reserved category of ST belonging to the State of Bihar, Madhya Pradesh and Rajasthan.

The said application has been transferred to this office under sub section 3 of Section 6 of RTI Act, 2005, by Assistant Commissioner (CPIO), Central Excise, Belapur & received in this office on 05.02.2014.

In this connection the information called for is as under;

- i) Only one officer of reserved category of Scheduled Tribe joined in January 2014.
- ii) The said candidate i.e. Shri Jitendra Kumar Meena, has submitted the Caste Certificate issued by Tahasildar, Sikray, Rajasthan.
- iii) Yes . The Caste Certificate is sent in such cases for verification.
- iv) As the candidate is new recruit, as per existing directives, verification of Caste Certificate is in process.
- v) Not applicable, as the action is under process.

Appellate Authority

Shri Anil Kumar Sahay Joint Commissioner, Central Excise, Belapur. 1st Floor, C G O Complex, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai 400 614.

Tel No 022 27578022

Yours faithfully,

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER CENTRAL EXCISE, BELAPUR III DIVISION.

(ALOK KUMAR '

Copy to: Assistant Commissioner, Central Excise (CPIO) Belapur.

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BELAPUR-IV DIVISION

Gr. FLOOR, CGO COMPLEX, C.B.D.BELAPUR, NAVI MUMBAI-400614.

RTI MATTER

F. No. V (Gen) 30/RTI/Bel-IV/13-14,

Navi Mumbai, the

Feb., 2014

To Shri Chinku Das, C/o Prabodh Das, Resident at Doletola Kamar Para Babnkura, PO+District-Bankura, West Bengal, Kolkata-722101.

Sir,

Sub: Application for the Information under Right to Information Act, 2005 filed by Shri Chinku Das - reg.

Please refer to your application dtd. 20.01.2014, received by this office on 05.02.2014 under R.T.I. Act' 2005.

The information called for may be treated as "Nil" in respect of this Division, as the information related is not dealt by this office.

Name and address of the applicant authority is as under:

Additional Commissioner,

1st Floor, C.G.O. Complex,

C.B.D. Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400 614.

Appeal Period

With in 30 days from the receipt of information.

Yours faithfully

(SUMIT KUMAR YADAV)

C.P.I.O., Deputy Commissioner of Central Excise

Belapur-IV Division

Copy to : 1) Dy./Asst. Commissioner, (CPIO), Central Excise, Belapur for information

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, TALOJA DN, 6TH FLOOR, C.G.O. COMPLEX, C.B.D, BELAPUR, NAVI MUMBAI-400 614.

Speed Post

F.NO. V.Gen(30)Tal/Tech/Misc/RTI/13 Navi Mumbai, the 24th February, 2014

To,

Shri Chinku Das, C/O Prabodh Das, Doletola Kamar Para, Bankura, PO District Bankura, Kolkata, West Bengal – 722 101.

Gentlemen,

Sub: Application for the Information under Right to Information Act, 2005 filed by Shri Chinku Das - reg.

Please refer to your application dated 20.01.2014 received in this office on 30.01.2014 seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

In this connection, the point wise reply is as under:-

- 1. There is one Officer working in this office who is claiming the benefit of reserved category of Scheduled Tribe belonging to the state of Bihar. Shri John Minz has submitted the caste certificate at the time of joining the department.
- 2. The referred O. M. are in respect of OBC category (Text enclosed), which seems to be not applicable in this case.
- 3. No.
- 4. Not applicable,
- 5. The address of the competent authority is sub-Divisional Officer, Sidega, District-Gumla, Bihar State.

Name & address of the appellate authority is as under:

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER
CENTRAL EXCISE, BELAPUR COMMISSIONERATE
1ST FLOOR, CGO COMPLEX,
CBD BELAPUR, NAVI MUMBAI 400 614.

Yours faithfully,

(AKHTAR RASHID) \
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (CPIC)

CENTRAL EXCISE, TALOJA DIVISION BELAPUR COMMISSIONERATE

CENT CPIO.

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BELAPUR. 1ST FLOOR, CGO COMPLEX, CBD BELAPUR, NAVI MUMBAI – 400 614.

F.No. I/4-70/RTI/Bel/13-14 Navi Mumbai, the .02.2014

4 608

By Speed Post

Shri Chinku Das, C/o Prabodh Das resident at Doletola Kamar Para Babnkura, P.O+District-Bankura, West Bengal, Kolkata-722101

Sir,

Sub:- Application for the Information under Right to Information Act, 2005 filed by Shri Chinku Das

Please refer to your RTI application dated 20.1.2014 filed under Right to Information Act, 2005, received in this office on 30.01.2014.

The point wise report is as under:

- 1. Two officers are claiming benefit of Reserve Category of Schedule Tribe belonging to State of Rajasthan which is shown below.
 - 1. Shri R. L. Meena, Supdt. 2. Shri Rajesh Meena, Inspr.
- 2. Both the above officers are submitted their cast certificate issued by the competent authority.
- 3. This office has sent Cast Certificate of the above two Officers belonging to the State of Rajasthan for verification.
- 4. Two Certificates have been sent for verification to the Scrutiny Committee 1. Shri R. L. Meena, Supdt. 2. Shri Rajesh Meena, Inspr.
- 5. Following two officers are belonging to Schedule Tribe and their details of competent authority's address are as follows:
 - 1. Shri R. L. Meena, Supdt.

The Tahsildar,

Tahsil Sapotra, Distt: Karuali (erstwhile Distt: Sawai Madhopur)

Rajasthan Pin: 322255.

2. Shri Rajesh Meena, Inspr.

District Magistrate,

Village & Post - Jeewali,

Tahsil: Gangapur City,

District: Sawai Madhapur Pin: 322219.

(Now Distt- Karuali)

The Name and address of the appellate authority is as under:

Joint Commissioner, 1st Floor, C.G.O. Complex, C.B.D. Belapur, Navi Mumbai – 400614.

Yours faithfully,

3/0_

(Shaileshkumar .D. Jambotkar) Assistant Commissioner (CPIO), Central Excise, Belapur

Copy to-CPIO / Dy. Commissioner, Central Excise, Chief Commissioner's Office, Mumbai Zone-II, Lalbaug, Parel, Mumbai.